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No. 71, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 1915. 

CHAPTER 31. 
AN ACT to amend section 1947r of the statutes, relating to Do- 

mestic Life Insurance Companies. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 1947r of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 1947r. No domestic life insurance company transacting 
a mutual or participating business shall incur or expend in any 
one year for any salary, compensation or emolument to any of-
ficer, trustee, director or salaried employe of such company, 
either directly or indirectly, any sum in excess of twenty-five 
thousand dollars, unless in each case such greater sum shall be 
fixed by the unanimous vote of the board of trustees or directors 
at any regular meeting thereof, or unless a greater maximum 
shall have been fixed by a majority vote of the policyholders vot-
ing at any regular election of directors. • Notice of the submis-
sion of such question shall be given by mail to each policyholder 
at the same time as the notice of election is required to be given. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 15, 1915. 

No. 10, S.] 	 [Published April 16, 1915. 

CHAPTER 32. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision (d) of section 4562e of the stat- 

utes, relating to the close season for pheasants and quail. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

.SEcrioN 1. Subdivision (d) of section 4562e of the statutes 
is amended to read: (Section 4562e) (d) Any Mongolian, 
Chinese or English pheasant, Hungarian partridge or quail of 
any variety before the first day of October, A. D. * * • 
1921. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 15, 1915. 


